
Fee Schedule 

Prosper Health Clinics only accepts cash/checks/credit cards. We do not accept insurance whatsoever.  

Our fees are as follows: 

Initial Functional Medicine/Nutrition Intake and Consultation Fee: 500.00 

Follow-Up Functional Medicine/Nutrition Consultation Fee: 175.00 

Initial Chiropractic Exam: 195.00 This would have to be done at the first visit and again if the patient 

had a large trauma.  

We pay less to our merchant services account the less times we run a card. So we charge less if the 

patient purchases multiple chiropractic adjustments in bulk.  

1 Chiropractic Adjustment: 70.00 

4 Chiropractic Adjustments: 260.00 

8 Chiropractic Adjustments: 480.00 

12 Chiropractic Adjustments: 600.00 

All of our adjustments include an upper cervical specific check. If the upper cervical is clear, then we do 

a full spine check. If the patient is having problems in the ankles, knees, hips, ribs, jaw, cranial bones, 

shoulders, elbows, or wrists then we address these through chiropractic as well. We are one of the only 

chiropractors able to perform manual appropriate manual adjustments on the extremities.  

Testing Fees: We never make any money from testing. We get zero kickback from the testing companies 

and we charge zero “reading fees”. We take great pride in doing this for our patients because we feel 

they deserve to know for a fact that the testing getting ordered is the testing they need. And that there 

is no financial incentive for the practice to order it.  

These are the prices of the more common testing that we order. These are the prices that we would get 

for ourselves and then we pass it on to the patient. Note that not every patient will need any or all of 

these tests. Some patients need zero testing. Some patients only need the bloodwork. However, if the 

patient especially wants a particular testing then we can definitely do that for them. Keep in mind that 

you do not need all of this necessarily.  

Comprehensive Bloodwork: 100.00-500.00.  

Nearly every nutrition patient gets bloodwork done.  The price varies by patient need.  

Comprehensive Food Sensitivity Testing: 499.00 

This would testing over 100 foods for sensitivities and cross-reaction with self tissue.  



 

IgG Pathogen Testing: 399.00 

This would testing your immune system’s response to Lyme, White mold, Black Mold, Certain Viruses, 

Certain Parasite, Certain Bacteria, and Yeast.  

Chemical Tolerance Testing: 339.00 

This would test your immune system’s response to chemicals and certain heavy metals.  

Mucosal Immune Reactivity Test: 369.00 

This is a saliva test to test a variety of things. This test is ideal for children and people with any type of 

Autism who refuse to get their blood drawn.  

 

 


